
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

Wanted: information on birds banded with oil on them (who banded the 
bird, when and where it was banded, the species, the number of oiled birds banded, 
any returns on oiled birds, the number of birds banded with spots or traces of oil 
on them). Send such information to Philip B. Stanton, Wildlife Rehabilitation 
Center, Upton, Mass. 01568. Survival information is being sought for oiled and 
rehabilitated oiled birds. 

NEBBA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

The financial statements below cover the Northeastern Bird-Banding Associa- 
tion's fiscal year ending 31 August 1973 and include the previous year's account 
for comparison. 

MIST NET ACCOUNT 

Receipts: 
Sale of nets 

Expenditures: 
Cost of nets 
Postage & Supplies 
Salaries 
Losses 
Other 

ToT.•, 

Transferred: 
To Index Fund 
To Publications Fund 
To General Account 

Income Statement 

Year ending Year ending 
31 Aug. 1972 31 Aug. 1973 

$ 18,395.54 $25,899.46 

12,203.15 
898.53 

0.00 
438.11 
504.67 

$14,044.46 

1,000.00 
1,000.00 

200.00 

14,705.56 
1,574 83 

417 14 
50 17 

9 28 

16,756 98 

$ 1,500 00 
1,ooo. oo 

200. O0 

Balance Sheet 

Assets: 

Checking Account 
Cash 
Accounts Receivable 
Nets on Hand (valued at current 

cost to NEBBA) 
Nets on Order 
Other 

TOT AL 

Liabilities: 

Nets paid in advance 
lieserve for contingencies 
Reserve for customs 
Net worth 

TOTAL 

$ 5,712.56 
230.37 

3,119.79 

12,216 50 
4,857 00 

10 00 

$26,146 22 

118.00 

3,000.00 
1,000.00 

22,028.22 

$26,146.22 

2,048.59 
106 87 

4,201 89 

7,568 89 
8,292 20 

10.00 

$32,228.44 

0.00 

3,000.00 
1,000.00 

28,228.44 

$32,228.44 

BRIAN A. HARRINGTON, 
Assistant Treasurer 
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GENERAL ACCOUNT 

Income Staremit 

Receipts 

Subscriptions and dues (current year) 
Sale of back issues 
l•oyalties from microfihning back issues 
Authors' reprints 
Contributions 
Contributions to Publications Account 
Annual and tSeld meetings 
Transfer from Mist Net Account 
Interest on savings and investments 

Year ending 
31 Aug. 1972 

$ 6,031.75 
302.00 

9.45 

],216.95 
3.00 

1,000.00 
72.75 

2,659.74 

$11,295.64 

Expenditures 

Printing of Bird-Banding 
Mailing of Bird-Banding 
Editorial expenses 
Purchase of back issues 
Authors' reprints 
Other printing, postage, supplies 
Annual and tSeld meetings 
CommonweMth of Massachusetts, anuual fees 
B, efunds 
Mailing permit 
Deposit box rent 
Bank charges and transfer fees 
Transferred to Index Fund 
Transferred to Christian J. Goetz Fund 
Contribution to Manomet Bird Observatory 

Net Surplus 

6,001.21 
682.89 

1,009.00 
66.68 

1,538.99 
403.94 
151.90 

8.00 
23.00 

6.00 
4.56 

$11,295.64 

Balance Sheet 

Assets 

Cash, First National Bank of Boston, Mass. 
Cash, Cambridge Savings Bank, Cambridge, M ass. 
Bonds, FNMA, 7 3/4%, 1974 
Back issues of Bird-Banding 
Accounts receivable 
On deposit, U.S. Post Office, Rutland, Vermont 

6,996.93 
19,900.62 
20,000.00 

1.00 
370.91 

12.37 

$47,281.83 

Liabilities and Net Worth 

Reserve for Fourth Quarter 
Subscriptions paid in advance 
g, eserve for Index Fund 
Life Membership Fund 
Christian J. Goetz Fund 
Net Worth 

Year ending 
31 Aug. 1972 

$ 1,600.00 
1,736.85 

10,749.70 
3,748.75 

22,463.27 
6,983.26 

Year ending 
31 Aug. 1973 

ß • 7,165.20 
206.75 

26.10 

1,668.18 
105.00 

1,000.00 
33.00 

200.00 

1,957.27 

$12,361.50 

5,743.83 
597.80 

1,175.00 
23.50 

1,287.84 
653.90 
107.48 

13.00 
15.00 
30.00 

6.00 
8.09 

91.7O 

1,685.48 
200. O0 

$11,638.62 

$ 722.88 

$10,523.82 
21,643.07 
20,000.00 

1.00 
144.92 

3.47 

$52,316.28 

Year ending 
Aug. 31 1973 

$ 1,937.79 
1,954.16 

12,341.40 
4,786.25 

24,148.75 
7,147.93 

$47,281.83 $52,316.28 
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Special Funds 
Index F u'ad 

Reserve 
Received from Mist Net Account 
Interest transferred from General Account 

tieserve 

9,749.70 
1,000.00 

$10,749.70 

$10,749.70 
1,500. O0 

91.70 

$12,341.40 

L•fe Membership Fund 

Reserve •3 3,480.00 $ 3,748.75 
Additions, 1972 268.75 
Additions, 1973 ...... 1,037.50 

Reserve $ 3,748.75 $ 4,786.25 

Christian d. Goetz Fund 

Reserve $21,063.80 
Interest transferred from General Account 1,399.47 

Reserve $22,463.27 

$22,463.27 
1,685.48 

$24,148.75 

M•s. JAm:s R. l)ow•s, 
Treasurer 

U. S. Postal Service 

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP, MANAGEMENT AND CIRCULATION 

(Act of 12 August, 1970: Section 3685, Title 39. United States Code) 

Title of Publication: Bird-Banding 
Date of filing: i October 1973 
Frequency of issue: Quarterly 
Location of known office of publication: 8ouch Londonderry, Vermont 05155 
Location of the headquarters or general business office of the publishers: Mrs. 

James tL Downs, Treasurer, South Londonderry, Vermont 05155 
Names and addresses of publishers, editor, and managing editre: 

Publisher: Northeastern Bird-Banding Association, Inc., So. Londonderry, Vt 
Editor: David W. Johnston, Dept. of Zoology, Univ. of Florida, Gainesville, 

Fla. 

Managing editor: None 
Owner: Northeastern Bird-Banding Association, inc. South Londonderry, Vt. 

05155 
No stockholders. 

Known bondholders, mm'tgages, and other security holders owning or holding 
1 percent or more of total amount of bonds, mortgages or other securities: 
None. 

39 U.S. C. provides in pertiuent part: "No person who would have been entitled 
to mail matter under former section 4359 of this title shall mail such matter 
at the rates provided under this subsection unless he files annually with the 
Postal Service a written request for permission to mail matter at such rates." 
In accordance with the provisions of this statute, I hereby request permission 
to mail the publication named in item 1 at the reduced postage rates presently 
authorized by 39 U.S. C. 3626. 

Mrs. James R. Downs, Treasurer 


