#### REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Wanted: information on birds banded with oil on them (who banded the bird, when and where it was banded, the species, the number of oiled birds banded, any returns on oiled birds, the number of birds banded with spots or traces of oil on them). Send such information to *Philip B. Stanton, Wildlife Rehabilitation Center, Upton, Mass. 01568*. Survival information is being sought for oiled and rehabilitated oiled birds.

### NEBBA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements below cover the Northeastern Bird-Banding Association's fiscal year ending 31 August 1973 and include the previous year's account for comparison.

### MIST NET ACCOUNT

T	au
income	Statement

		Year ending 31 Aug. 1972	Year ending 31 Aug. 1973
Receipts:		or Mug. 1912	01 11ug. 10.0
Sale of nets	اخسد	\$18,395.54	\$25,899.46
Expenditures:			
Cost of nets Postage & Supplies Salaries Losses Other		12,203.15 898.53 0.00 438.11 504.67	14,705.56 1,574.83 417.14 50.17 9.28
TOTAL		\$14,044.46	\$16,756.98
Transferred:			
To Index Fund To Publications Fund To General Account		\$ 1,000.00 1,000.00 200.00	\$ 1,500.00 1,000.00 200.00
$Balance\ Sheet$			
Assets:			
Checking Account Cash Accounts Receivable		\$ 5,712.56 230.37 3,119.79	\$12,048.59 106.87 4,201.89
Nets on Hand (valued at current cost to NEBBA)		12,216.50	7,568.89
Nets on Order		4,857.00	8,292.20
Other		10.00	10.00
TOTAL		\$26,146.22	\$32,228.44
Liabilities:			
Nets paid in advance		118.00	0.00
Reserve for contingencies		3,000.00	3,000.00
Reserve for customs		1,000.00	1,000.00
Net worth		22,028.22	28,228.44
Total		\$26,146.22	\$32,228.44

Brian A. Harrington, Assistant Treasurer

# GENERAL ACCOUNT

### Income Statement

Receipts	Year ending 31 Aug. 1972	Year ending 31 Aug. 1973
Subscriptions and dues (current year) Sale of back issues	\$ 6,031.75 302.00	$\begin{array}{c} \$ \ 7,165.20 \\ 206.75 \\ 26.10 \end{array}$
Royalties from microfilming back issues Authors' reprints	$9.45 \\ 1,216.95$	1,668.18
Contributions Contributions to Publications Account Annual and field meetings	$1,000.00 \ 72.75$	105.00 1,000.00 33.00
Transfer from Mist Net Account Interest on savings and investments	$2,\!659.74$	$200.00 \ 1,957.27$
	\$11,295.64	\$12,361.50
Expenditures		
Printing of Bird-Banding	\$ 6,001.21	\$ 5,743.83
Mailing of Bird-Banding Editorial expenses	$682.89 \\ 1,009.00$	597.80 $1,175.00$
Purchase of back issues	66.68	$\frac{1,175.00}{23.50}$
Authors' reprints	1,538.99	1,287.84
Other printing, postage, supplies	403.94	653.90
Annual and field meetings	151.90	107.48
Commonwealth of Massachusetts, annual fees Refunds	$\frac{8.00}{23.00}$	$13.00 \\ 15.00$
Mailing permit	20.00	30.00
Deposit box rent	6.00	6.00
Bank charges and transfer fees	4.56	8.09
Transferred to Index Fund	1 200 47	91.70
Transferred to Christian J. Goetz Fund Contribution to Manomet Bird Observatory	$1,\!399.47$	1,685.48 $200.00$
Contribution to Manonet Bird Observatory		
	\$11,295.64	\$11,638.62
Net Surplus		\$ 722.88
Balance Sheet		
Assets		
Cash, First National Bank of Boston, Mass.	\$ 6,996.93	\$10,523.82
Cash, Cambridge Savings Bank, Cambridge, Mass	. 19,900.62	21,643.07
Bonds, FNMA, 7 3/4%, 1974 Back issues of Bird-Banding	$20,000.00 \\ 1.00$	20,000.00 $1.00$
Accounts receivable	370.91	$1.00 \\ 144.92$
On deposit, U. S. Post Office, Rutland, Vermont	12.37	3.47
	\$47,281.83	\$52,316.28
	37 1:	37 11
Liabilities and Net Worth	Year ending 31 Aug. 1972	Year ending Aug. 31 1973
Reserve for Fourth Quarter	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,937.79
Subscriptions paid in advance	1,736.85	1.954.16
Reserve for Index Fund	10,749.70	12,341.40
Life Membership Fund Christian J. Goetz Fund	$3,748.75 \ 22,463.27$	4,786.25 $24,148.75$
Net Worth	6,983.26	7,147.93
	\$47,281.83	\$52,316.28

#### Special Funds

Index Fund		
Reserve	\$ 9,749.70	\$10,749.70
Received from Mist Net Account	1,000.00	1,500.00
Interest transferred from General Account		91.70
Reserve	\$10,749.70	\$12,341.40
Life Membership Fund		
Reserve	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,748.75
Additions, 1972 Additions, 1973	268.75	1,037.50
,		
Reserve	\$ 3,748.75	\$ 4,786.25
Christian J. Goetz Fund		
Reserve	\$21,063.80	\$22,463.27
Interest transferred from General Account	1,399.47	1,685.48
Reserve	\$22,463.27	\$24,148.75

Mrs. James R. Downs. Treasurer

## U. S. Postal Service

#### STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP, MANAGEMENT AND CIRCULATION

(Act of 12 August, 1970: Section 3685, Title 39. United States Code)

Title of Publication: Bird-Banding

Date of filing: 1 October 1973

Frequency of issue: Quarterly
Location of known office of publication: South Londonderry, Vermont 05155
Location of the headquarters or general business office of the publishers: Mrs. James R. Downs, Treasurer, South Londonderry, Vermont 05155

Names and addresses of publishers, editor, and managing editor:
Publisher: Northeastern Bird-Banding Association, Inc., So. Londonderry, Vt
Editor: David W. Johnston, Dept. of Zoology, Univ. of Florida, Gainesville,

Managing editor: None

Owner: Northeastern Bird-Banding Association, Inc. South Londonderry, Vt.

No stockholders.

Known bondholders, mortgages, and other security holders owning or holding 1 percent or more of total amount of bonds, mortgages or other securities: None.

39 U. S. C. provides in pertinent part: "No person who would have been entitled to mail matter under former section 4359 of this title shall mail such matter at the rates provided under this subsection unless he files annually with the Postal Service a written request for permission to mail matter at such rates." In accordance with the provisions of this statute, I hereby request permission to mail the publication named in item 1 at the reduced postage rates presently authorized by 39 U. S. C. 3626.

Mrs. James R. Downs, Treasurer